HARYANA

Haryana Skill Development Mission IP-2, Sector-3, Panchkula

(Through E-mail only)

To

The Director, Department of Information, Publication Relation & Languages, Haryana, S.C.O. No. 200, 201, Sector 17 C, Chandigarh. (pr@hry.nic.in, dgiprharyana@yahoo.com) (0172-5059129)

Memo No: - HSDM/Deputation/Rec/ 1083

Dated: - 04, 02, 2022

Release of advertisement for Posts of Joint Director and Deputy Subject: -Director on deputation basis in Haryana Skill Development Mission.

Kindly Refer to the subject cited above.

In this context you are requested to release advertisement in 01 leading Hindi and 01 leading English daily newspaper for the posts of Joint Director and Deputy Director on deputation basis in Haryana Skill Development Mission (HSDM).

The Performa of advertisement is placed below for your kind reference.

Chief Skill Officer for Mission Director-HSDM Panchkula

Enclosed: As above.

Endst. No. HSDM/Deputation/Rec/1084-85 Dated: -04.02,2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following: -

PA to W/MD-HSDM for information of W/MD-HSDM

2. DD-(IT) HSDM for publishing the advertisement & application form on official website of HSDM.

> Chief Skill Officer for Mission Director-HSDM Panchkula

Haryana Skill Development Mission

Advt. No. HSDM/Rect./2022

Government of Haryana has set up Haryana Skill Development Mission in society mode for coordinating Skill Development in the State. Mission is implementing various Skill Development Schemes in Haryana. Mission invites applications from qualified, experienced, passionate & dynamic professionals for the following posts on deputation or contractual basis:-

Sr. No	Name of Post	No. of Posts	Pay Scale in Rupees (as per 7 th Pay Commission)	Selection Basis
1.	Joint Director	One (01)	FPL-12 (78800-197200)	Deputation
2.	Deputy Director	Two (02)	FPL-11 (67700-19100)	Deputation

1. Selection will be for a period of one year which may be extended based on the performance.

2. The interested candidates may please send their applications along with their documents through proper channel within one month from the date of issuance of this letter i.e. well before 09.03.2022 till 05:00 PM at 1st floor, Kaushal Bhawan, Haryana Skill Development Mission, IP-2, near majari chowk Sector-3, Panchkula. The Vigilance Status along with their Annual Confidential Reports may also be sent while forwarding applications by the concerned departments.

3. Detailed Qualifications and application form are available on the website of Mission i.e. www.hsdm.org.in

Note: - Number of posts may increase or decrease as per the requirement of the Mission.

-Sd-Mission Director Haryana Skill Development Mission Panchkula